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
The quiet residential area is characterized by its good accessibility by both car (A1, A2, A9 and A10) and by

public transport (the house is a short distance between Metro station Gein and Reigersbos) and its location near

the nature reserves Hoge Dijk, Gaasperpark and the Gaasperplas. In the vicinity within cycling distance are

various facilities such as the UMC, the Amsterdam Arena, Arenaboulevard with Ziggo Dome, Pathé Arena and

shopping center de Amsterdamse Poort. There are also beautiful cycling routes to the picturesque Abcoude or

Nigtevecht.

Lay-out:

Ground floor:

The central entrance leads to the staircase.

The entrance to the house is on the 3rd floor. You enter and immediately get a neat impression. The living room

is located at the front of the house. The finish is very neat. The house is equipped with an air conditioning



system that ensures a pleasant climate in the house. It provides heating and cooling. So always the right

temperature in the house.

The patio doors lead to the balcony facing west. From around 1 p.m. until the evening you can enjoy the sun

here. The facade has recently been completely replaced and fitted with HR glazing.

The kitchen is modern and equipped with recessed spotlights, plenty of cupboard space and various built-in

appliances (dishwasher, fridge with freezer, combination microwave, oven, ceramic hob with stainless steel back

wall and extractor hood. Preparations have also been made to connect a boiler. This is to create the possibility

of going completely off gas. This house is almost all-electric, only the water heating runs on gas. The space

behind the kitchen where the dining table is now, a 3rd bedroom could be created by simply placing a small

wall. This space has access to the 2nd balcony at the rear of the house.

The house currently has 2 well-sized bedrooms with large windows. The bathroom has recently been renovated

and has a luxurious look. There is a walk-in shower, washbasin with mirror equipped with LED lighting and a

heating element that ensures that the mirror does not fog up. Super handy!

Next to the bathroom there is a storage room with space for the washing machine and dryer. Here is the battery

that stores electricity and ensures low energy costs. The meter cupboard with sufficient groups is also located

here.

In the hall is the separate toilet. This is beautifully finished in the style of the bathroom. There is also an indoor

storage room with central heating boiler (2019, owned).

On the ground floor, the storage room is equipped with electricity.

Particularities:

• CV system (Intergas, 2019 (owned))

• Contribution to the VvE amounts to app € 132.53, storage: € 39.56 per month;

• Perpetually redeemed ground rent;

• private storage on the ground floor

• Energy label C

- 2 air conditioning units that heat and cool

- Battery Hanchu ESS energy storage 19kw, Model: Home-ESS-HV-2-7K

this battery operates with a dynamic energy contract!!

- Modern bathroom and kitchen

- Sunny balcony facing west



Kenmerken

Vraagprijs: € 395.000 k.k.

Aanvaarding: In overleg

Bijdrage vve: € 172,09 per maand

Bouw

Object type: Bovenwoning (appartement)

Soort bouw: Bestaande bouw

Bouwjaar: 1983

Soort dak: Plat dak bedekt met bitumineuze dakbedekking

Oppervlakte en inhoud

Woonoppervlakte: 75 m²

Inhoud: 245 m³

Externe bergruimte: 4 m²

Gebouwgebonden buitenruimte: 8 m²

Indeling

Aantal kamers: 4 kamers (3 slaapkamers)

Aantal badkamers: 1 badkamer en 1 apart toilet

Aantal woonlagen: 1 woonlaag

Voorzieningen:
Airconditioning, mechanische ventilatie, en natuurlijke

ventilatie

Energie

Energielabel: A

Isolatie: Grotendeels dubbelglas en hr-glas

Verwarming: Cv-ketel

Warm water: Cv-ketel

Cv ketel: Intergas (gas gestookt uit 2019, eigendom)

Buitenruimte

Ligging: In woonwijk

Balkon dakterras: Balkon aanwezig



Bergruimte

Schuur berging: Box

Voorzieningen schuur: Elektra

Soort parkeergelegenheid: Openbaar parkeren en parkeervergunningen
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